RESOLUTION

To Join Tallapoosa County Commission in Creating and Establishing the Lake Martin –

Tallapoosa County Tourism and Visitors Bureau

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alexander City, after consideration of

all facts and circumstances, wishes to partner with Tallapoosa County Commission, the

Alexander City Chamber of Commerce, Wind Creek State Park, and the Dadeville

Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, the Tallapoosa County Commission has adopted and presented a

resolution to the Alabama Legislature requesting a local law to establish said Bureau; and

**WHEREAS**, a member of the City Council of the City of Alexander City will hold

one (1) Board of Directors seat on said Bureau.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of

Alexander City hereby desires to establish the Lake Martin – Tallapoosa County Tourism

and Visitors Bureau pursuant to terms set by the Alabama Legislature.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Alexander City

that the effective date of this resolution shall be established by the terms of any local law

passed by the State of Alabama Legislature.

ADOPTED THIS 1ST DAY OF MAY, 2023.

By: Audrey "Buffy" Colvin, President

Alexander City Council

1

## AUTHENTICATED THIS 1ST DAY OF MAY, 2023.

By: Stephanie J. Southerland, City Clerk

**APPROVED:** 

\_\_\_\_\_

By: Curtis "Woody" Baird,

Mayor

Yeas: TAPLEY, COLVIN, HARDY, E. BROWN, KEEL

Nays: None

Absent: C. BROWN

**RESOLUTION BOOK 23-63**